(Rev. 6-93)		O-7 - O-1	3-2008	ET U.S. DEP	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
					Faterit and Trademark Office
			in inin dini dini dini dini dini lang lang		273 AFR -7 F
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents	1034	95034	acned original docu	ment or copy thereof
1. Name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving	ment or copy thereof.
1) RODERICK A. HYDI	E		Name: SEA	RETE LLC	
2) MURIEL Y. ISHIKAV	VA				
3) LOWELL L. WOOD, 4)	JK.		internal Add	ress:	
5)					
6)					
Additional names of conveying pa	rties attached?Y	∕es <u>X</u> No			
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Morgor		Street Addre	ess: <u>1756 – 114TH</u>	AVE. S.E., # 110
Security Agreeme	nt Change	of Name			<u> </u>
Other			City: BELLE	EVUE	State WA
Execution Dates:			Zip: <u>98004</u>		
1) <u>FEBRUARY 19, 2008</u> 2) <u>MARCH 21, 2008</u> 3) <u>MARCH 25, 2008</u>	4) 5)		Additional names &	addresses attached?	_Yes <u>X</u> No
3) MARCH 25, 2008	6)		, raditional names a	addresses attached:	_100
4. Application number(s) o	r registration nur	mber(s):	<u> </u>		
	If this document	is being filed t	ogether with a ne	w application	
				is	 ·
A. Patent Application N	o(s).		B. Patent N	o(s).	
	o(s).		B. Patent N	o(s).	
A. Patent Application N 11/981,743	` '			.,	
11/981,743	Additional nui	mbers attache	d? Yes	X No	
11/981,743 5. Name and address of page 1.	Additional nui	respondence	d? Yes	X No	nd 1
11/981,743 5. Name and address of paconcerning document st	Additional nul arty to whom corn hould be mailed:	respondence	d? Yes	X No	nd1
11/981,743 5. Name and address of page 2.	Additional nul arty to whom corn hould be mailed:	respondence	d? Yes	X No	nd <u>1</u>
11/981,743 5. Name and address of paconcerning document st	Additional nui arty to whom cornould be mailed:	respondence	d? Yes 6. Total numbe patents invol	X No r of applications ar	nd1
11/981,743 5. Name and address of paconcerning document skin Name: SE	Additional nui arty to whom cornould be mailed:	respondence	d? Yes 6. Total numbe patents invol	X No r of applications arved	<u>1</u>
11/981,743 5. Name and address of paragraph concerning document skin Name: SE Internal Address: CL	Additional numerty to whom cornould be mailed: EARETE LLC ARENCE T. TEGE	respondence	d? Yes 6. Total number patents involved 7. Total Fee (3' X Enclose	X No r of applications are ved	<u>1</u>
11/981,743 5. Name and address of paragraph concerning document structure in the second structure in	Additional numerty to whom cornould be mailed: EARETE LLC ARENCE T. TEGE	REENE S.E., # 110	d? Yes 6. Total numbe patents involved 7. Total Fee (3 X Enclose Authorize	X No r of applications are lived	<u>1</u> <u>\$40</u>
11/981,743 5. Name and address of paragraph concerning document skin Name: SE Internal Address: CL	Additional numerty to whom cornould be mailed: EARETE LLC ARENCE T. TEGE	REENE S.E., # 110	d? Yes 6. Total number patents involved 7. Total Fee (3' X Enclose	X No r of applications are lived	to deposit account
11/981,743 5. Name and address of paragraph concerning document structure in the second structure in	Additional numerty to whom cornould be mailed: EARETE LLC ARENCE T. TEGE	REENE S.E., # 110	d? Yes 6. Total numbe patents involved 7. Total Fee (3 X Enclose Authorize	X No r of applications are lived	to deposit account
11/981,743 5. Name and address of paragraph concerning document structure in the second structure in	Additional numerty to whom cornould be mailed: EARETE LLC ARENCE T. TEGE	REENE S.E., # 110	d? Yes 6. Total number patents involved. 7. Total Fee (3' X_ Enclose Authorize. 8. Deposit according.	X No r of applications are lived	to deposit account
5. Name and address of paconcerning document structure. Name:SE Internal Address:CL Street Address:179 City: Bellevue State: N	Additional numerity to whom cornould be mailed: EARETE LLC ARENCE T. TEGE 56 – 114 th Ave. S WA ZIP: 98004	REENE S.E., # 110	d? Yes 6. Total number patents involved. 7. Total Fee (3' X_ Enclose Authorize. 8. Deposit according	X No r of applications are lived	to deposit account
5. Name and address of paconcerning document sk Name:SE Internal Address:CL Street Address:17 City: Bellevue State: _\frac{1}{2} 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge.	Additional numerity to whom cornould be mailed: EARETE LLC ARENCE T. TEGE 56 – 114 th Ave. S WA ZIP: 98004	REENE S.E., # 110	d? Yes 6. Total number patents involved. 7. Total Fee (3' Authorized. 8. Deposit according. 502857	X No r of applications are lived	
5. Name and address of paconcerning document structured in the second structure of the second structur	Additional numerity to whom cornould be mailed: EARETE LLC ARENCE T. TEGE 56 – 114 th Ave. S WA ZIP: 98004	REENE S.E., # 110	d? Yes 6. Total number patents involved. 7. Total Fee (3' Authorized. 8. Deposit according. 502857	X No r of applications are lived	
5. Name and address of paconcerning document sk Name:SE Internal Address:CL Street Address:175 City: _Bellevue	Additional number to whom cornould be mailed: EARETE LLC ARENCE T. TEGE 56 – 114 th Ave. S WA ZIP: 98004 e. ledge and belief, document.	REENE S.E., # 110 DO NOT USE the foregoing	d? Yes 6. Total number patents involved. 7. Total Fee (3: X_ Enclose Authorize. 8. Deposit according 502857 THIS SPACE.	X No r of applications are lived	
5. Name and address of paconcerning document sk Name:SE Internal Address:CL Street Address:17 City: Bellevue State: \(\) 9. Statement and signature \(To \) the best of my knowl true copy of the original	Additional number to whom cornould be mailed: EARETE LLC ARENCE T. TEGE 56 – 114 th Ave. S WA ZIP: 98004 e. ledge and belief, document.	REENE S.E., # 110	d? Yes 6. Total number patents involved. 7. Total Fee (3: X_ Enclose Authorize. 8. Deposit according 502857 THIS SPACE.	X No r of applications are lived	

PATENT REEL: 020780 FRAME: 0169

FORM PTO-1595 RE	02-01-	2008	EET U.	S. DEPARTMEN	IT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) 1 - 31 - 08				Patent	and Trademark Office
1-31-0					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus	10347	8/84 5	ached original	l document or	copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	iddress of rec	ceiving party:	
1) RODERICK A. HYDE		Name: SEA	RETE LLC		
2) MURIET Y. ISHIKAWA	}	Internal Add	rocs.		
3) LOWELL L. WOOD, Jr	•	internal red			
5) 6)					
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Yes XNn				
		G	4750	ITH A. (5. O	F #440
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merg	er	Street Addre	ess: <u>1756 – 1</u>	114 AVE. S	.E., # 110
Security Agreement Chan	one of Name				
	.90 07 1700	City BELLE	=\	State	10/0
Other			VUE	State_	VVA
Execution Dates: 02/19/2008 1) NOVEMBER 27, 2007 4) 4) 5) 5)		Zip: <u>98004</u>			
2) 03 21 208 5) 3) 03 25 2008 6)		Additional names &	addresses attac	ched? _	_Yes <u>X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):				
					c g (1
	ent is being filed to e execution date o				OPRZEMANCE
A. Patent Application No(s).	ı	B. Patent N	o(s)		31 /FII
		2	(() ,		
11/981,743					유후
Additional	numbers attached	i? Yes	X No		52
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence	6. Total numbe	r of application		1
Name:SEARETE LLC		patomo mito		***************	
			· 		
Internal Address: <u>CLARENCE T. TE</u>	GREENE	7. Total Fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):		<u>\$40</u>
		X Enclose	ed		
Street Address: 1756 – 114 th Ave	e. S.E., # 110	Authoriz	zed to be cha	rged to depo	sit account
City: Bellevue State: WA ZIP: 980	004	8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
		502857			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	01/31/2008 Y	7JAMA1 80000	958 11981743
9. Statement and signature.			373021		48.80 E
To the best of my knowledge and beli true copy of the original document.	ef, the foregoing i	nformation is true	e and correct	and any atta	ched copy is a
	30 N	a alal	M	· 14	7nK
LEIF STORDAL Name of Person Signing	Signatur	'e	— -	Mray 3	
Total number of pages include	ling cover sheet	attachments and	document:	3	
		maoninens, and	document.	<u> </u>	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) -					

PATENT REEL: 020780 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; and 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE OF PHOTOLYZABLE NITRIC OXIDE DONORS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 30, 2007, and assigned Application No. 11/981,743; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making

Page 1 of 2

2/19/ Date	2008	Roderick A. Hyde
Date		Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date		Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to

said invention or letters patent therefor.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; and 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE OF PHOTOLYZABLE NITRIC OXIDE DONORS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 30, 2007, and assigned Application No. 11/981,743; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making

Page 1 of 2

	ed States and foreign letters patent on said atent, or for the purpose of protecting title to
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Janh 21, 2008 Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa

Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; and 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE OF PHOTOLYZABLE NITRIC OXIDE DONORS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 30, 2007, and assigned Application No. 11/981,743; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making

Page 1 of 2

1	es patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
25 Manh 2008 Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.